| FORM PTO-1595 (modified)  | RECO 06-2   | 8-2002   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE   |  |
|---|---|--|---|--|
| JUN 2 4 2002 S  |   |  | Patent and Trademark Office   |  |
| To the Honorable Assistant Secretary or copy(ies) thereof.  | ind Commi: 1021   | 38935  | record the attached original document(s)  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 1 /   | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         |   |  |
| Novartis AG   |   |  | gent, too and gent, the party   |  |
|   |   | Name: <u>Zeptosens AG</u>                            |   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  | ttached? NO   | Street Address:                                      | Benkenstrasse 254   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  |   | City, 4100 \Mit                                      | torough Country Switzerland   |  |
| X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name   |   | City: 4108 WIL                                       | City: 4108 Witterswil Country: Switzerland  |  |
|   |   | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO        |   |  |
| Other<br>Execution Date: <u>June 14, 2002</u>   |   |  |   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent  | number(s):  |  |   |  |
|   |   |  | Col. Process  |  |
| If this document is being filed toge  | ether with a new application                                    | on, the execution dat<br>B. Patent No.(s)            | e of the application is:  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/711,294, filed November 14, 2000  |   | D. Faterit No.(S)                                    |   |  |
|   | Additional numbe  | rs attached? <u>NO</u>                               |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to w   |   | 6. Total number of                                   | fapplications and patents involved: $1$   |  |
| concerning document should be   | mailed:   | 1  |   |  |
| Name: WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P. Attn: David M. Ovedovitz , Esq.  |   | 7. Total fee (37 Ci                                  | FR 3.41) \$40.00  |  |
|   |   |  | 500 20 · ·  |  |
| Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800  |   | X Enclosed   | (Check No. <u>50839</u> )<br>to be charged to deposit account   |  |
| Street Address. 2000 Noticet, N. W., Callo Gov  |   |  | t number: 23-0975   |  |
| City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>DC</u> Z  | IP: <u>20006-1021</u>   | ·  | <del></del>   |  |
|   | DO NOT USE  |  | opy of this page if paying by deposit account)  |  |
|   | DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE   |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |  |   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the |   |  |   |  |
| original document.  | O son   | 9 1  |   |  |
| David M. Ovedovitz , Reg. No. 45,3  |   | erdon  | <u>June 24, 2002</u><br>Date  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | Signature   | Total nu   | mber of pages including cover sheet: 2  |  |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)   |   |  |   |  |
|   | Do not detacl   | this portion   | Welling And American Control of the |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information:  |   |  |   |  |
| FEES FIRSTON PARTY OF DEFOSITION Commissioner and Assistant Secretary of Patents and Trademarks 1987 (1987)                       |   |  |   |  |
| Box Assignments ACOURT NO. 23-6   |   |  |   |  |
| Washington, D.C. 20231  |   |  |   |  |
| time for reviewing the document and go<br>comments regarding this burden estima   | athering the data needed, and<br>ate to the U.S. Patent and Tra | d completing and review<br>ademark Office, Office of | es per document to be recorded, including<br>ving the sample cover sheet. Send<br>of Information Systems, PK2-1000C,<br>in Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C.  |  |
| 5/27/2002 LHHELLER 00000166 09711294  |   |  |   |  |

40.00 OP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 013026 FRAME: 0400

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Novartis AG, a company located at Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basle, Switzerland, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in the invention as set forth in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/711,294, filed November 14, 2000, for Sensing Unit Provided with Separated Detection Light Guiding in the name of Alfredo Emilio Bruno-Raimondi, Reinhard Volkel, Gert Ludwig Duveneck, Carlo Stefan Effenhauser, Hans-Peter Herzig and Rene Dandliker, by virtue of an Assignment recorded in the Patent Office on April 2, 2001 at Reel 011660, Frame 0588; and

WHEREAS Zeptosens AG of Benkenstrasse 254, 4108 Witterswil, Switzerland is desirous of acquiring such interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to it paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Novartis AG by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Zeptosens AG the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, as described in the above set forth U.S. Letters Patent Application Serial No. 09/711,294, to be held and enjoyed by Zeptosens AG, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Novartis AG if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Novartis AG

Date: June 14, 2002

Hans Rudolf Haus

Annette Wanner

Official Title at Novartis AG: Patent and Trademark Administrators

PATENT REEL: 013026 FRAME: 0401

**RECORDED: 06/24/2002**